© 2022 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | November 21, 2022 1
Check Point Quantum Spark security
gateways are high performance, integrated
devices offering firewall, VPN, antivirus,
application visibility and control, URL
filtering, email security and SandBlast Zero-
Day Protection, all in compact form factors
that are simple to configure and manage.

© 2022 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | November 21, 2022 6
SPECIFICATIONS (Continued)
CERTIFICATIONS
1530, 1550
Safety  CB 62368-1, CE, CE 62368-1, UL 62638-1, CB 60950-1
Emissions FCC IC Class B, CE LVD, VCCI, AS/NZS RCM EMC
Environment RoHS, REACH, WEEE
1570, 1590
Safety  CB 62368-1, CE, CE 62368-1, UL 62638-1
Emissions FCC IC Class B, VCCI, AS/NZS RCM EMC
Environment RoHS, REACH, WEEE
Cellular1 PTCRB, GCF and Carriers AT&T and Verizon certified
1. 1570 and 1590 models with embedded cellular modem
ORDERING QUANTUM SPARK 1500
SECURITY APPLIANCES 1
1530 Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1530
1530 Wi-Fi Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1530W-xx
1550 Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1550
1550 Wi-Fi Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1550W-xx
1570 Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1570
1570 Wi-Fi Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1570W-xx
1570 Wi-Fi and xDSL Security Appliance CPAP-SG1570WDSL-xx
1570 Wi-Fi and LTE Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1570WLTE-xx
1590 Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1590
1590 Wi-Fi Security Appliance  CPAP-SG1590W-xx
1590 Wi-Fi and xDSL Security Appliance CPAP-SG1590WDSL-xx
1590 Wi-Fi and LTE Security Appliance  CPAP- SG1590WLTE-xx
WI-FI REGIONS (replace –xx in the SKU to specify the Wi-Fi region)
USA, Canada change –xx to -US
Europe  change –xx to -EU
Japan change –xx to -JP
Australia, Argentina change –xx to -AU
Israel change –xx to -IL
China change –xx to -CN
India, Chile change –xx to -IN
New Zealand change –xx to -NZ
Latin America, Singapore, Hong Kong, Thailand, Sri-Lanka change –xx to -LA
ACCESSORIES
SFP Short range transceiver (for the DMZ 1000BaseF port) CPAC-TR-1SX
SFP Long range transceiver (for the DMZ 1000BaseF port) CPAC-TR-1LX
VDSL2 SFP transceiver for 1570 and 1590 WiFi-LTE model with RJ45 to RJ11 cable CPAC-1500-TR-DSL
VDSL2 SFP transceiver for 1570 and 1590 WiFi-LTE model with RJ45 to TAE cable CPAC-1500-TR-DSL-B
SD memory card 32 GB CPAC-1500-32GB-SD
SD memory card 64 GB CPAC-1500-64GB-SD
Replacement Wi-Fi Antenna CPAC-1500-WIFI-ANTENNA
Replacement LTE Antenna CPAC-1590-LTE-ANTENNA
Replacement 40W AC Power Supply for 1550 and 1590 Wired CPAC-1550-PSU
Replacement 60W AC Power Supply for 1570 and 1590 Wi-Fi and Wi-Fi-LTE CPAC-1590-PSU
Rack Mount kit for the 1500 CPAC-1500/3600-RM-DUAL
1 Add a NGFW, NGTP or NGTX subscription. Promotion bundles for 3 and 5 years include the security appliance, support and subscription package (see below). License includes SMP cloud management.
© 2022 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | November 21, 2022 7
ORDERING QUANTUM SPARK 1500 (Continued)
ADDITIONAL SOFTWARE BLADES 2